


ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Sharpe & Preszler Construction		Ken Leingang Excavation Inc.		Double J Excavation Inc.		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE A												
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 10,287.00	\$ 10,287.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 815.00
3	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS (Minimum Bid \$2,000)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 14,555.00	\$ 14,555.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (Minimum Bid \$1,000)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,898.00	\$ 3,898.00
5	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL (Includes Pedestrian Access Route Plan)	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 1,776.00
6	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,690.00
7	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 2,024.00
8	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB and GUTTER	60	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 38.34	\$ 2,300.40	\$ 94.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 71.75	\$ 4,305.00
9	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-Inch Thick)	146	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 12,629.00	\$ 84.71	\$ 12,367.66	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,410.00	\$ 88.48	\$ 12,918.08
10	PEDESTRIAN RAMP REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1,710.00
11	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING SD PIPE	53	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 58.49	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 20.90	\$ 1,107.70
12	2.0-INCH COLD MIX PATCHING (If Required)	80	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 38.86	\$ 3,108.80	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 50.81	\$ 4,064.80
13	2.0-INCH COMMERCIAL HMA PATCHING	212	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 64.92	\$ 13,763.04	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,780.00	\$ 220.84	\$ 46,818.08
14	3.5-INCH COMMERCIAL HMA PATCHING	24	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,992.00	\$ 151.32	\$ 3,631.68	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 224.30	\$ 5,383.20
15	TOP COURSE GRAVEL SHOULDER RESTORATION (2-Inch Thick)	11	TONS	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 70.75	\$ 778.25	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 57.26	\$ 629.86
16	6-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE	37	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 29.60	\$ 1,095.20	\$ 3.26	\$ 120.62	\$ 23.00	\$ 851.00	\$ 11.19	\$ 414.03
17	6-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE (PERFORATED)	50	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 5.17	\$ 258.50	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 62.43	\$ 3,121.50
18	6-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE (CMP)	10	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 56.91	\$ 569.10	\$ 94.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 42.10	\$ 421.00
19	6-INCH SD PIPE TRANSITION COUPLING	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 18.07	\$ 18.07	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 201.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Sharpe & Preszler Construction		Ken Leingang Excavation Inc.		Double J Excavation Inc.		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
20	12-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE (PVC)	742	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 23,744.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 26,155.50	\$ 19.03	\$ 14,120.26	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,324.00	\$ 34.19	\$ 25,368.98
21	12-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE (Ductile Iron)	103	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,755.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 7,776.50	\$ 52.60	\$ 5,417.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 68.67	\$ 7,073.01
22	TRENCH EXCAVATION and BACKFILL (0' to 6')	544	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,968.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 6,664.00	\$ 58.97	\$ 32,079.68	\$ 48.00	\$ 26,112.00	\$ 99.04	\$ 53,877.76
23	TRENCH EXCAVATION and BACKFILL (6' to 10')	349	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,960.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 4,275.25	\$ 76.49	\$ 26,695.01	\$ 102.00	\$ 35,598.00	\$ 99.04	\$ 34,564.96
24	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	893	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,786.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.93	\$ 4.62	\$ 4,125.66	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,609.00	\$ 6.43	\$ 5,741.99
25	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	533	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 3,011.45
26	MODIFIED INFILTRATION TRENCH	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 1,279.00	\$ 1,279.00
27	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR TRENCH BACKFILL	334	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 4,592.50	\$ 22.64	\$ 7,561.76	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,688.00	\$ 25.62	\$ 8,557.08
28	CDF BACKFILL - Class B (If Required)	50	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 118.21	\$ 5,910.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 7,125.00
29	ROCK EXCAVATION (If Required)	3	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 323.44	\$ 970.32	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 231.75	\$ 695.25
30	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 546.44	\$ 1,092.88	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 221.99	\$ 443.98
31	18-INCH CATCH BASIN - PVC (with Frame and Grate)	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,447.85	\$ 4,895.70
32	48-INCH CATCH BASIN (with Elbow, Frame and Grate)	1	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,662.00	\$ 5,662.00
33	24-INCH MANHOLE - PVC (with Frame and Lid)	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 2,753.00	\$ 2,753.00
34	SHALLOW 48-INCH SD MANHOLE	4	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 2,814.62	\$ 11,258.48
35	STANDARD 48-INCH SD MANHOLE	3	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 1,315.51	\$ 3,946.53
36	CONNECT TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN	2	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 572.38	\$ 1,144.76
37	CONNECT TO EXISTING CMP PIPE TO MANHOLE	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 429.72	\$ 1,718.88
38	EXISTING DRYWELL MODIFICATION	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 2,010.00
39	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE COLLAR/PAD	3.3	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 287.10	\$ 110.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 204.04	\$ 673.33
40	MANHOLE CONCRETE COLLAR	5	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 456.30	\$ 2,281.50
41	3-INCH RIP RAP	1.3	CY	\$ 350.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 74.12	\$ 96.36	\$ 260.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 589.94	\$ 766.92

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Sharpe & Preszler Construction		Ken Leingang Excavation Inc.		Double J Excavation Inc.		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
42	STORM DRAIN PIPE OUTFALL & ALUMINUM TRASH GRATE	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 644.00
43	DIGGING & VERIFYING	5	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 420.97	\$ 2,104.85
44	ROADSIDE SEEDING	0.30	ACRE	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 4,750.37	\$ 1,425.11
45	FURNISH AND INSTALL SODDED LAWN (Includes 4-Inch Topsoil)	11	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 556.48	\$ 6,121.28
46	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION (Includes Irrigation Repair & Sod Restoration)	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 11,971.00	\$ 11,971.00	\$ 3,383.00	\$ 3,383.00
SCHEDULE A SUB TOTAL					\$ 249,802.00		\$ 150,955.48		\$ 209,107.35		\$ 291,400.00		\$ 314,667.06
PROJECT GRAND TOTAL					\$ 249,802.00		\$ 150,955.48		\$ 209,107.35		\$ 291,400.00		\$ 314,667.06
To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P2029-21 Misc Storm Improvements. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.													
													
Heath Mellotte, PE Design Services Manager													